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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET ——

THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCERTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, :Z O ’ l gé

Application Acronyms: ] ) .
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location]
- [DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A]  Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling—y
[ ]NSL [ ]NSP [ ]DD [X] SD

Check One Only for [B] and [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

[lpHc []ctB []JpLc []pCc  []oOLs []OLM

[C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[ ]WFX [ ]PMX [ ]SWD [ JIPI [ JEOR [ ]PPR

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or L] Does Not Apply
[A]  [X] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[IB] [X] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [ ]Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] ’ [ ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

-U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [ ] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F1 [ ] Waivers are Attached
[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding

[ hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI,
RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the
application package returned with no action taken.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity.

David M. Poage %{/Wﬂ% District Landman ‘ 9/09/11

Print or Type Name Signature Title . Date
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CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED
Tooq 2520 ovoco 7O 8TSL

September 9, 2011

Ms Jami Bailey -

Division Director

Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for Administrative Approval of the
~ Simultaneous Dedication of the West-Half of Section 31, Township 32 North, Range 4
West, N.M.P. M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico to its existing Carracas 31 B #5Well
and the Carracas 31 B # 12H Well.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Energen Resources Corporation is the operator of a 300.96 acre spacing unit in the Basin Fruitland Coal
Pool {Pool Code 71629) comprised of the west-half of Section 31, Township 32 North, Range 4 West,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. This spacing unit is dedicated to Energen’s Carracas 31 B#5
which was vertically drilled and is capable of production from the Fruitland Coal formation.

Energen seeks administrative approval of the simultaneous dedication of this 300.96 acre spacing unit to
the following two gas wells:

A. the Carracas 31 B # 5 well (APl No. 30-039-24417)}v/ertically drilled from a surface
location 1,770’ FNL and 830’ FWL of Section 31 and .
7 e
B. the horizontally drilled Carracas 31 B # 12H well (APl No. 30-039-30823) which was
harizontally drilled from a surface location 994’ FSL and 861’ FEL of Section 30 to a bottom hole location
780’ FSL and 2,093’ FWL of Section 31 . The casing point was at 20\’4’ FNL and 2,149’ FWL of Section 31.

Neither well violates the existing set back requirements for these wells. This area has a 10’ setback
pursuant to R-13199.

Attached hereto for each well is a copy of Division Form C-102 for these wells that show the surface and
bottom hole locations of each well. In addition also enclosed is a map of the offset operators of all’
offsetting spacing units. Energen Resources is the operator of all offsetting spacing units and owns

- 100% of the working interest in all offsetting spacing units with the Exception of Sections 5 and 6-T31N-
RAW which is owned by Williams Production Company.

Energen has mailed, via USPS Certified Mail, Notice to the Affected Parties that this application has been
submitted. A copy of the Notice to the Affected Parties is also attached.

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800



The simultaneous dedication of the West-Half of said Section 31 to the Carracas 31 B # 5 and the
Carracas 31 B # 12H wells will afford Energen the opportunity to efficiently produce the Fruitiand Coal
formation under this spacing unit. Energen’s proposed simultaneous dedication of these wells does not
exceed the number of wells allowed by division Rule for this spacing unit.

Your attention to this application is appreciated.

David M. Poaé i 5

District Landman
Energen Resources Corporation

Sincerely,

Enclosures
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: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
~—" - SIAIE OF NEW MEXICO ~ P.0. 00X 2088 form - 102

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Bovised 10-1-18
Al distences must be from thy ouler ioundarles .rl‘lhn Section.
Cyeiaiog ’ Luane - Well Ne,
Nassau Resources, Inc. Carracas Unit 31 B . 5
Unit Letter Section Township Range County A
E 31 32 North ’ 4 West Rio Arriba
Acivol Fodtage Location of Wells ) . .
1770 feal tiom the North ' Yine and 830 {cal lrom the West Mine
Giound Level Clov. Pioducing Foimalion . Pool - Dedicoird Acteoye;
6960 Fruitland Basin Fruitland Coal 300.96 Acics

1. Outline the acrcage dedicated 10 the wubject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. Il mose than one lcase iv dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the owncrship thereof (both as to watlmg
interest und royaliy).

3. M more than one lease of diflerent owncrship ia dcdicated 10 the well, have the intcrests of all owners beea consoli-
dated by communitization, unitizalion, lorce-pooling. etc?

"kX] Yes [] Ne If enswer is “‘yes;’ type of cansolidation ____Unitization - Carracas Unit

M answer is *“no" list the owners and traci descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary )

No sllowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until 8 non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division,

" CERTIFICATION

NM 30015

Kindermac Partfers 100% .
1 heraby cortify that the inleimation con-

tained heseln Is tsve ond complete 10 the
bast of my knowledge ond belisl.
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Fran Perrin

Posilion
Admin. Asst.

Company :
Nassau Resources, Inc.
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District § State of New Mexico : Form C-102

;ﬁ‘:{ :mm D, Hotios N 86240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department _ Revised Ay 16, 2910
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arteia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one copy é‘_’ :?F;’ OOP;?‘G
District 111 - 1S2r§ 1ce
1000 Rio Brezze R, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South K. Frands Dr.

Digrict 1V Santa Fe, NM 87505 , [J AMENDED REPORT

1220 S &. FrandsDr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'APl Number *Podl Code ? Pool Nama
30-039-30823 71629 BASIN FRUITLAND COAL
* Property Code ° Property Name * Wdl Number
35667 . CARRACAS 31B ° 12H
7OGRID No. ) ’ ® Operator Name ' ° Elevation
35667 .~ ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION , 7247"
' Qurface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range| Lot tdn Fest from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line: . County{ "
P 30 | 32N | 4w 994" SOUTH 861" EAST RIO ARRIBA
"' Bottom Hole L ocation If Different From Surface

UL or let no. Sectlon | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the| East/West line County

N 31 32N | 4w e SOUTH i3 %,4{]- RIO ARRIBA
* Dedicated Acres {*Jolnt or Infill  [* Consoiidation Code  [** Order No. ‘ : RCUDOCT 710

300.96 W/2 OIL CONS. DIV.

DisT.
No alowable will be assigned to this completion until &l interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved%y the
division. :

5120

16 : 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
. 1 heraty oTtily tex the inkormelicn contdnad herdin is brue and conpiets [o the
- bt of Ty and bdid, and thex iy zXion athe owrs 2

working interest or unfeasad mineral interest in the land indluding the proposad

Lottom hals location ar has a right to drill this well & i's loction pursuart io
a axvract with an owner of 300 a minaral o working intarest, or ina
wiurtary podling agresTa or 8 compuisy podling ordar heretofore atered
by the dhvison

gld/é/\_ 10-4-2010

Sonature Dae
DEVIN MILLS

ko ]
-~

(an)

ENTRY

—t=uT Prirtad Name
POINT 861 DMILLS@ENERGEN . COM

2147' ¥ | ] 994" Emal Addes
65 .
’ ¢ P R WSJRVEYOR CERTIFICATION

¢ - [Producing interval: : | herety certify that the well Jocation shown on this piat was

From 7" intermediate Casing Pt. @ 204' otted from field notes of actual ok wnder
FNL, 2149° FWL: To TD of well @ BHL_|_ || "™ factial surveys mao by mo or

pt. my supavision, and that the same is true and corred o the
best of my bdid.
JULY 23, 2009

Y

-
o> ke 1 Datedof Survey
’ 5\ B Sgnaure ad Sed of Professiona Surveyor:

, =

2093 A izf’ DAVID RUSSELL

m?‘: BH“L ' Cartificate Number
dedmiatl |7 '
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RESOURCES

CERITFIED MAIL —RECEIPT REQUESTED

September 9, 2011

AFFECTED INTEREST OWNERS

RE: Application of Energen Resources Corporation for simultaneous dedication, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico. '

Ladies and Gentlémen:

This letter is to advise you that Energen Resources Corporation has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the simultaneous dedication of the Carracas 31 B #5
and Carracas 31B # 12H to the West-half o f Section 31-Township 32 North, Range 4 West., NMPM, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico. '

As the owner of an interest that may be affected by the proposed well, you may object to this
application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa
Fe office that is located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection
is received within this twenty-day period, this application for a simultaneous dedication may be
approved.

Very Truly Yours,

David M. Poage
District Landman
Energen Resources Corporation

Energen Resources Corporétion, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401  505.325.6800



Williams Production Company
P.0O. Box 640
Aztec, NM 87410



